Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCIELE PHARMA, INC.		10/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIELE PHARMA CAYMAN, LTD.	
Street Address:	South Church Street	
Internal Address:	One Ugland House	
City:	P. O. Box 390GT	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	pe: CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77370820	DUZOL
Serial Number:	77202405	INTELLIGENT CHOICE
Serial Number:	77370865	LARX
Serial Number:	77246136	MAESTRO
Serial Number:	77202400	
Serial Number:	77202473	
Serial Number:	77202470	
Serial Number:	77447054	PELOCINAL
Registration Number:	3346288	PRENATE DHA
Registration Number:	3356954	PRENATE DHA RX PRENATAL VITAMIN & DHA
Serial Number:	77045569	SCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-8850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

900118063 **REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0830**

Phone: 4048884283 Email: hwattm@hunton.com Correspondent Name: Bradley W. Grout, Hunton & Williams LLP Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 Address Line 4: 64464.28 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley W. Grout /Bradley W. Grout/ Signature: 10/09/2008 Date:

Total Attachments: 5

source=Sciele Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Sciele Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Sciele Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Sciele Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Sciele Executed Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated: As of 7 DCTOBER 2008

This Assignment, effective as of 10/7, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between SCIELE PHARMA, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address at Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 1800, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignor") and SCIELE PHARMA CAYMAN, LTD., a Cayman Island corporation with an address at P.O. Box 390GT, One Ugland House, South Church Street, Cayman Islands ("Assignee");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using, or has a bona fide intent to use, the trademarks listed on Schedule A, one or more of which are registered or applications have been made for registration on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the Serial Numbers and Registration Numbers set forth on Schedule A, (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Marks.

2. Assignor further authorizes the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SCIELE PHARMA, INC. does hereby assign to the said SCIELE PHARMA CAYMAN, LTD. all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Marks.

SCIELE PHARMA, INC, Assignor

Title: CEO

SCIELE PHARMA CAYMAN, LTD., Assignee

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0833

State of GEOKGIA
City/County of FULTON
\neg
On this day of, 2008 personally appeared before mo
On this day of _OCTOBER, 2008 personally appeared before more particle. Four TEAU, who is the of Sciele Pharma, Inc.
who is duly authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Sciele Pharma
Inc. for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.
Witness my hand and official seal:
(OFFICIAL SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC GEORGIA
ANA M. MOLINA COUNTY OF GWINNETT Notary Public
My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2008 My commission expires:

State of hear a
City/County of Fulton
Ath .
On this 7 day of DC+05EL, 2008 personally appeared before me
On this 7th day of DC+05EL, 2008 personally appeared before me Patrick EXE, who is the EVP, LEGAL of Sciele Pharma
Cayman, Ltd., who is duly authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of
Sciele Pharma Cayman, Ltd. for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.
Witness my hand and official seal:
/- MM.
(OFFICIAL SEAL)
Notary Public GÉORGIA Notary Public
COUNTY OF GWINNETT
My commission expires Dec. 2, 2008

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration
CTM	FORTAMET	002990349	002990349
US	DUZOL	77/370,820	
US	INTELLIGENT CHOICE	77/202,405	
US	LARx	77/370,865	***************************************
US	MAESTRO	77/246,136	
US	Miscellaneous Design	77/202,400	
US	Miscellaneous Design	77/202,473	
US	Miscellaneous Design	77/202,470	
US	PELOCINAL	77/447,054	
US	PRENATE DHA	78/948,281	3,346,288
US	PRENATE DHA RX PRENATAL VITAMIN & DHA (Stylized)	77/068,029	3,356,954
US	SCI & Design	77/045,569	

64464.000028 EMF_US 26302396v1

RECORDED: 10/09/2008